

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 101 — NEWFOUNDLAND — NORTHEAST AND EAST COASTS,  
SECOND EDITION, 2013**

ATL 101 — Newfoundland — Northeast and East Coasts, Second Edition, 2013 —

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 176, last line

Add: An obstruction, reported in 2018, with a least depth of 26 feet (8 m) is located about 2 miles NNE of Bide Head; **caution** is advised.

(N2019-01.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 1 — Adjacent to paragraph 176, add a caution pictograph.

(N2019-01.5)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 3 — After paragraph 1

Insert: 1.1 **Caution.** — The inshore areas of Notre Dame Bay are very active with **aquaculture** facilities. Marine farms and vessel traffic associated with the aquaculture industry may be encountered in many of these sheltered areas. Vessels transiting these inshore areas should exercise **caution**.

(N2019-00.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 3 — Adjacent to paragraph 1.1, add a caution pictograph.

(N2019-00.2)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 5 — Paragraph 92

Delete: DX9

Replace by: DH1

(N2019-01.6)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 346

Delete: 2.1 to 5.6 m (7 to 18 ft)

Replace by: 2.1 to 5.3 m (7 to 17 ft)

(N2019-01.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 348

Delete: “depth of 4 m (13 ft) ... 3 m (10 ft) wide outer end”

Replace by: least depth of 4.3 m (14 ft) alongside its outer 70 m (230 ft) and 50 m (164 ft) lengths of its east and west sides, respectively,

(N2019-01.8)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 101 — NEWFOUNDLAND — NORTHEAST AND EAST COASTS,  
SECOND EDITION, 2013**

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 349

Delete: a depth of 1.3 m (4 ft)

Replace by: a least depth of 1.5 m (5 ft)

(N2019-00.3)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 6 — Delete paragraph 349

Replace by: 349 The Public **pier**, 77 m (253 ft) long and 8 m (26 ft) wide, with depths of 2.8 to 4 m (9 to 13 ft) alongside its south face, is situated in the NE corner of the harbour; a bait depot is located adjacent to this pier. A **light (448)** is shown from a mast located on the outer end of the pier. The north side of the pier has depths of 1.3 to 3.1 m (4 to 10 ft) alongside. A depth of 2.7 m (9 ft) is charted about 20 m (66 ft) WNW of the outer end of the Public pier. A **wharf**, 64 m (209 ft) long, with depths of 1.3 to 2.8 m (4 to 9 ft) alongside, extends in a NW direction from the inner end of the Public pier. Another **wharf**, 61 m (200 ft) long with a least depth of 1.5 m (5 ft), extends SE from the inner end of the Public pier.

(N2019-01.9)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 6 — Paragraph 350

Delete: “70 m (230 ft) ... ruins in 2011.”

Replace by: 65 m (213 ft) long, with depths of 4.6 to 4.8 m (15 to 16 ft), is located about 90 m (295 ft) SSE of the Public pier. A depth of 3.9 m (13 ft) is charted about 20 m (66 ft) north of the outer end of the wharf. **Ruins** of a previous wharf are charted about 130 m (427 ft) south of the fish plant wharf.

(N2019-00.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**